



THE INDIAN LAW REPORTS, BOMBAY SERIES,

CONTAINING

CASES DETERMINED BY THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY, AND BY THE
JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL ON APPEAL
FROM THAT COURT.

ILI LIBRARY



J49920

REPORTED BY

Privy Council
High Court...

N. H. THOMSON, *Faculty of Advocates in Scotland.*
H. C. KIRKPATRICK, *Irish Bar.*
KHANDERAV CHIMANKAV BEDARKAR, B.A., LL.B. } Assistants.
VISHNU GHANASHAM, *Vakil, High Court*

VOL. II.
1878.

Published under the Authority of the Governor-General in Council
BY THACKER, SPINK AND CO.
5 & 6, Government Place, Calcutta;

HIGGINBOTHAM AND CO., MOUNT ROAD, MADRAS;

AND AT THE BOMBAY AND ALLAHABAD GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPOTS.

~~865~~

J-4920

Library
The Indian Law Institute,
NEW DELHI.

JUDGES OF THE HIGH COURT.

Chief Justice :

HON'BLE SIR MICHAEL ROBERTS WESTROPP, *Knight*.

Puisne Judges :

HON'BLE SIR CHARLES SARGENT, *Knight*.

„ L. H. BAYLEY.

„ M. MELVILL.

„ C. G. KEMBALL.

„ J. P. GREEN.

„ R. WEST.

„ R. H. PINHEY.

HON'BLE J. MARRIOTT, *Advocate-General*.

J. R. NAYLOR, ESQUIRE, C.S., *Legal Remembrancer*.



ERRATA ET CORRIGENDA.

- Page 26, note (2), add "see also *Maya bin Nag Patel v. Luximon*, 3 Morris S. D. A. Rep. 336."
- „ 29, in notes. Note (4) should be numbered (5), and note (5) should be numbered (4).
- „ 30, note (1). See also Heffter (3rd ed. Paris), p. 150, pl. 75, and as to fisheries p. 152.
- „ 30, note (2). After the figures "63" and before the words "Reporter's note," add "decided since the case decided in the text, and see also the subsequently passed statute 40 and 41 Vic. c. 73, (1878)."
- „ 31, last line, after the word 'Gens' add Vol. I, page 97, Liv. II, Tit 1, ch. I, pl. 105. (3rd ed.)
- „ 42, lines 26 and 27 from top, for "in the sea of Yerangal, or of any other part of Salsette" read "in the sea off Yerangal or off any other part of Salsette."
- „ 42, note (1), add "see also *Bapuji Ragnath v. Sinrvarkana*, 2 Borr. 376, (reprint), which was a suit by the Patil of Sirgaon for a fine on each fishing boat."
- „ 52, note (1), add "see *Gabbett v. Clancy*, 8 Ir. L. R. 299."
- „ 137, line 3 from foot of the page, for "acquiescence of forbearance" read "a quiescence or forbearance, etc."
- „ 172, line 4 from top, delete the full-stop after the word 'allegiance' and substitute ":-"
- „ 207, line 10, from top, for "trila" read "trial."
- „ 219, at the end of the case of *Rutansi Kabanji and others* insert the words "Motion refused."
- „ 265, in notes. Note (2), for "4 Beng. L. R." read "6 Bom. H. C. Rep. 258." Note (3), for "8 Bom. H. C. Rep. 92" read "4 Beng. (F. B.) 11." Note (4), for "6 Bom. H. C. Rep. 258, A. C. J." read "4 Beng. L. R. Appx. 35." Note (5), for "4 Beng. L. R. 35 Appx." read "9 Bom. H. C. Rep. 92."
- „ 421, line 2 from top, for "the two limited meanings" read "the too limited meaning."
- „ 605, line 7, from foot of page. After the word "events" insert "(2)."
- „ 611, in notes, before "Tagore's translation" insert "(2)."

